17

18

19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43

..Title

R-29-14
Page 1

Transit Routes and Services — For the purpose of making changes to the Annapolis
Department of Transportation’s transit services and routes in order to meet the goals and
objectives of the fiscal year 2015 budget.

..Body

Referred to

CITY COUNCIL OF THE
City of Annapolis

Resolution 29-14

Introduced by: Mayor Pantelides

Transportation Committee

Finance

A RESOLUTION concerning

Transit Routes and Services

FOR the purpose of making changes to the Annapolis Department of Transportation’s transit
services and routes in order to meet the goals and objectives of the fiscal year 2015

budget.

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

the adopted fiscal year 2015 budget included a reduction of $3.3 million dollars
from the Transportation Department’s budget with the understanding of
revisiting the reductions in routes and services necessary to achieve a
balanced budget; and

the Annapolis Department of Transportation prepared a study to determine how
to best address the budget issue; and

the Transportation Board has met and considered, and held a public hearing in
accordance with the applicable laws and regulations, on proposed changes to
routes and services; and

the proposed changes to routes and services will enable the fiscal year 2015 to
remain balanced; and

the proposed changes are hereby submitted to the City Council for
consideration and approval.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the
proposed changes are as follows on the chart on Page 2 of this Resolution:



O~NO U WNE

R-29-14
Page 2

PROPOSED CHANGES AT A GLANCE

CURRENT

RECOMMENDED

GOLD ROUTE
Mo. of buses

Span of service

Frequency of Service
Route

Fare (one-way)
CIRCULATOR

Mo, of buses

Span of service

Frequency of Serice
Route

Fare (one-way)
BROWN

Mo of buses

Span of service

Frequency of Service
Route

Fare (one-way)
YELLOW

Route

Fare (one-way)

2

Mon-Fri, 6:00 am to 11:15 pm
Saturday, Sunday: 8:00 am to 8:00 PM

Ewery 60 minutes
Sojoumner Douglas College to AACC (15 miles)

52

2

Sunday-Thursday, 7:30 AM to 12:00 am
Friday, Saturday: 730 AM to 2:30 AM

Ewery 10 minutes
Park Place to City Dock (1.3 miles)

50

3

Monday-Friday: 5:45 AM to 7:00 PM
Saturday: 7-15 AM to 8:00 PM

30 minutes
Westiield Mall to Easiport Plaza (10 miles)

52

Westiield Mall via Housely & Riva Rds (3.5 miles)

52

1

Mon-Fri, 6:00 am to 8:00 pm
Saturday, Sunday: 8:00 am fo 8:00 PM

Every 2 hours
Sojourner Douglas College to AACC (15 miles)

32

1

Monday-Saturday, 7:30 AM fo 11:00 PM
Sunday: 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM

Ewery 15 minutes
Park Place to Church Circde (0.8 miles)

50 (Mo Change)

2

Monday-Friday: 5:45 AM to 7:00 PM
Saturday: 7:15 AM to 7:00 PMT

45 minutes
Westhield Mall io Eastport Plaza (10 miles)

32

Westhield Mall via Housely & Riva Rds (3.5 miles)

52 (Mo Change)

*Purple takes over at 7:00 p.m.

EXPLANATION

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law.
Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
Underlining indicates amendments.



