1	Title		
2	Transit Routes and Services – For the purpose of making changes to the Annapolis		
3 4	Department of Transportation's transit services and routes in order to meet the goals and objectives of the fiscal year 2015 budget.		
5	Body		
6		CITY COUNCIL OF THE	
7		City of Annapolis	
8 9		Resolution 29-14	
10			
11	Introduced by: Mayor Pantelides		
12 13	Referred to		
14	Transportation Committee Finance		
15			
16			
17	A RESOLUTION concerning		
18		Transit Routes and Services	
19 20 21	FOR the purpose of making changes to the Annapolis Department of Transportation's trans services and routes in order to meet the goals and objectives of the fiscal year 201 budget.		
22 23 24 25 26	WHEREAS,	the adopted fiscal year 2015 budget included a reduction of \$3.3 million dollars from the Transportation Department's budget with the understanding or revisiting the reductions in routes and services necessary to achieve a balanced budget; and	
27 28 29 30	WHEREAS,	the Annapolis Department of Transportation prepared a study to determine how to best address the budget issue; and	
31 32 33 34	WHEREAS,	the Transportation Board has met and considered, and held a public hearing in accordance with the applicable laws and regulations, on proposed changes to routes and services; and	
35 36 37	WHEREAS,	the proposed changes to routes and services will enable the fiscal year 2015 to remain balanced; and	
38 39 40	WHEREAS,	the proposed changes are hereby submitted to the City Council fo consideration and approval.	
41 42 43		FORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the ges are as follows on the chart on Page 2 of this Resolution:	

PROPOSED CHANGES AT A GLANCE

	CURRENT	RECOMMENDED
GOLD ROUTE		
No. of buses	2	1
Span of service	Mon-Fri, 6:00 am to 11:15 pm Saturday, Sunday: 8:00 am to 8:00 PM	Mon-Fri, 6:00 am to 8:00 pm Saturday, Sunday: 8:00 am to 8:00 PM
Frequency of Service	Every 60 minutes	Every 2 hours
Route	Sojoumer Douglas College to AACC (15 miles)	Sojoumer Douglas College to AACC (15 miles)
Fare (one-way)	\$2	\$2
CIRCULATOR		
No. of buses	2	1
Span of service	Sunday-Thursday, 7:30 AM to 12:00 am Friday, Saturday: 7:30 AM to 2:30 AM	Monday-Saturday, 7:30 AM to 11:00 PM Sunday: 8:00 AM to 8:00 PM
Frequency of Service	Every 10 minutes	Every 15 minutes
Route	Park Place to City Dock (1.3 miles)	Park Place to Church Circle (0.9 miles)
Fare (one-way)	\$0	\$0 (No Change)
BROWN		
No. of buses	3	2
Span of service	Monday-Friday: 5:45 AM to 7:00 PM Saturday: 7:15 AM to 8:00 PM	Monday-Friday: 5:45 AM to 7:00 PM Saturday: 7:15 AM to 7:00 PM*
Frequency of Service	30 minutes	45 minutes
Route	Westfield Mall to Eastport Plaza (10 miles)	Westfield Mall to Eastport Plaza (10 miles)
Fare (one-way)	\$2	\$2
YELLOW		
Route	Westfield Mall via Housely & Riva Rds (3.5 miles)	Westfield Mall via Housely & Riva Rds (3.5 miles)
Fare (one-way)	\$2	\$2 (No Change)

^{*}Purple takes over at 7:00 p.m.

EXPLANATION

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added to existing law. Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law. Underlining indicates amendments.